

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1111

Project PW1104

2011 Overlay Program - Phase 1**BID TAB**

March 8, 2011

Engineer's Estimate \$631,732.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc.		Sunflower Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Milling (2")	SY	47,976	\$ 0.86	\$ 41,259.36	\$ 0.75	\$ 35,982.00
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2")	TONS	5,726	\$ 51.31	\$ 293,801.06	\$ 49.00	\$ 280,574.00
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course*	TONS	660	\$ 57.50	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,300.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Patch *	TONS	1,255	\$ 57.75	\$ 72,476.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,400.00
5	Concrete Pavement Patch (Reinforced)(HE)*	SY	215	\$ 62.76	\$ 13,493.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,975.00
6	Driveway Wedges*	SY	721	\$ 8.03	\$ 5,789.63	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,768.00
7	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	3	\$ 479.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00
8	Valve Adjustment	EACH	4	\$ 317.50	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00
9	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	12	\$ 14.84	\$ 178.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	66	\$ 23.26	\$ 1,535.16	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00
10	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 474,189.94		\$ 482,944.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1111

Project PW1104

2011 Overlay Program - Phase 1**BID TAB**

March 8, 2011

Engineer's Estimate \$631,732.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	O'Donnell-Way Construction		Seal-O-Matic Paving Co.		Bettis Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Milling (2")	SY	47,976	\$ 0.80	\$ 38,380.80	\$ 0.71	\$ 34,062.96	\$ 1.15	\$ 55,172.40
2	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2")	TONS	5,726	\$ 55.78	\$ 319,396.28	\$ 55.57	\$ 318,193.82	\$ 51.75	\$ 296,320.50
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course*	TONS	660	\$ 56.83	\$ 37,507.80	\$ 50.69	\$ 33,455.40	\$ 58.65	\$ 38,709.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Patch *	TONS	1,255	\$ 59.59	\$ 74,785.45	\$ 88.05	\$ 110,502.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 131,775.00
5	Concrete Pavement Patch (Reinforced)(HE)*	SY	215	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 59.89	\$ 12,876.35	\$ 60.30	\$ 12,964.50
6	Driveway Wedges*	SY	721	\$ 15.17	\$ 10,937.57	\$ 19.45	\$ 14,023.45	\$ 7.85	\$ 5,659.85
7	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 532.88	\$ 1,598.64	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	Valve Adjustment	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 279.13	\$ 1,116.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking								
	a) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	12	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 267.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
	b) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	66	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 1,473.78	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00
10	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 504,362.90		\$ 532,571.63		\$ 549,711.25